

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2015/017
Date request received:	21/01/2015
Date request responded to:	12/02/2015
Category:	Contracts
Tags:	Waste, recycling

Request Detail:

Information re waste services

Who is the Trust waste manager and what are their contact details?

How much is spent on Clinical / Healthcare waste tonnages per annum

How many tonnes of clinical / healthcare waste is sent for alternative treatment (orange bagged waste?) (Last financial year/12 months if possible?)

How Many tonnes of Clinical sharps waste are disposed of per annum?

How many tonnes of Offensive waste is disposed of per annum?

How many tonnes of waste is sent for landfill/Waste to energy?

How many tonnes of waste is sent for recycling?

When does the Clinical / Healthcare waste contract expire?

How much is spend on domestic waste/recycling per annum?

When does the Domestic waste contract expire?

How much does the trust spend on Disposable sharps containers per annum?

How much does the trust spend on Orange Bags per annum?

How much does the trust spend on Tiger Bags per annum?

How much does the trust spend on Black/domestic waste bags per annum?

How much does the trust spend on clear/recycling Bags per annum?

Response Detail:

Who is the Trust waste manager and what are their contact details? **Property services 01772 773580**

How much is spend on domestic waste/recycling per annum? **£154,164 is spent on waste in general this includes all types**

How much is spent on Clinical / Healthcare waste tonnages per annum, **included in the above**

How many tonnes of clinical / healthcare waste is sent for alternative treatment (orange bagged waste?) (Last financial year/12 months if possible? **0 ZERO**

How Many tonnes of Clinical sharps waste are disposed of per annum? **77.356**

How many tonnes of Offensive waste is disposed of per annum? **23.838**

How many tonnes of waste is sent for landfill/Waste to energy? **379**

How many tonnes of waste is sent for recycling? **256**

When does the Clinical / Healthcare waste contract expire? **July 2017**

When does the Domestic waste contract expire? **July 2017**

How much does the trust spend on Disposable sharps containers per annum?
£15060.22

How much does the trust spend on Orange Bags per annum? **£74.03**

How much does the trust spend on Tiger Bags per annum? **£27.06**

How much does the trust spend on Black/domestic waste bags per annum?
£19064.57

How much does the trust spend on clear/recycling Bags per annum? **£6157.89**

Please note it is Trust policy that name so staff below Associate Director level are not disclosed in FOI requests, so a general phone number for the department has been given in the questionnaire.